University of the Sunshine Coast
Notes to the Financial Statements

For the period ended 31 December 2017

Page 14

a thorough assessment of the implications of AASB16, the current view point of the Department would be to measure and
recognise the leased asset and lease liability at the date of adoption. Full retrospective restatement may be allowed should a
HEP feel that it is justified, subject to agreement from Education.

n) Correction of Prior Period Errors

In 2017, the consolidated entity identified Donated Art Work received in 2016 that was not accounted for in the 2016 Income and Non-Current Assets
of the University. Accordingly, the 2016 comparatives have been adjusted to reflect the change in Non-Current assets: Property, Plant and Equipment
(increase of $1,924K) and Other Revenue: Donations and Bequest (increase of $1,924K) and associated retained earnings ($1,924K).

No third statement of financial position has been presented as required by AASB101 as the prior period errors had no impact on the opening balances
at 1 January 2016.

2016 Previously
Stated Correction 2016 Restated 2016 Previously

Stated Correction 2016 Restated

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
ASSETS
Non-current assets
   Property, plant & equipment 340,781 1,924 342,705 340,741 1,924 342,665
Total non-current assets 357,488 1,924 359,412 357,448 1,924 359,372

EQUITY
   Retained surplus 248,469 1,924 250,393 248,344 1,924 250,268

Total equity 389,539 1,924 391,463 389,414 1,924 391,338

Restatement of Statement of financial position

Consolidated Parent entity

2016 Previously
Stated Correction 2016 Restated 2016 Previously

Stated Correction 2016 Restated

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Revenue from continuing operations
   Other revenue 22,702 1,924 24,626 22,653 1,924 24,577
Total revenue from continuing operations 248,350 1,924 250,274 247,731 1,924 249,655

Operating result after income tax for the period and
attributable to members of the University of the Sunshine
Coast 28,769 1,924 30,693 28,751 1,924 30,675

Restatement of Income statement

Consolidated Parent entity

Financial Statements
Notes to the financial statements

For the year ended 31 December 2017

usc.edu.au  |  university of the sunshine coast  |  67

University of the Sunshine Coast
Notes to the Financial Statements

For the period ended 31 December 2017

Page 15

# 1 Includes the basic CGS grant amount, Regional Loading, Enabling Loading, Allocated Places and Non-Designated Courses.
# 2 Disability Performance Funding includes Additional Support for Students with Disabilities.
# 3 Indigenous Student Success Program has replaced the Indigenous Commonwealth Scholarships Program and the Indigenous Support Program as of 1 January 2017. Prior